$\frac{10 \text{ No. 0C51 0011 (0xp. 4/94)}}{\text{Tab settings} \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall 1/2.00}$	
To the Honorable Commissioner of i	ttached original documents or copy thereor.
. Name of conveying party(ies): REL 1012651 KINIMED INC. 12717 West Sunride Bay 42, Apuilte 414 Ft. Lauderdale, F1 33323 ddlional name(s) of conveying party(ies DRR/FINAMCE No	63. Name:
 Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other January 10, 2000 	MaryRose Cusimano and Michael A. Potorti - Patent No. 5,513,651 Street Address: <u>12717 West Sunrise Blvd.</u> , Suite 414 Fort Clty: Lauderdale State: FL ZIP: 33323 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes X No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 	B. Patent No.(s) No. 5,462,065 issued October 31, 1995 No. 5,513,651 issued May 7, 1996
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name:Albert O. Cota Internal Address: 5460 White Oak Ave., A-331	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 2 Enclosed 2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Encino, CA 91316 Street Address: 5460 White Oak Ave., A-331	8, Deposit account number:
Clty: Encino State: CA ZIP: 91316	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
the original document. Albert O. Cota Image: Cota Name of Person Signing Image: Cota	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature
والمحافظ والمح	

PATENT REEL: 010531 FRAME: 0885

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: WE KINIMED INC., a Florida Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) of 12717 West Sunrise Blvd., Suite 414, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33323 owns a certain invention entitled: INTEGRATED MOVEMENT ANALYZING SYSTEM for which a United States Letters Patent No. 5,513,651 (hereinafter PATENT) issued on May 07, 1996 and

WHEREAS: MARYROSE CUSIMANO of 12717 West Sunrise Blvd. Suite 414, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33323 and MICHAEL A. POTORTI of 12717 West Sunrise Blvd., Suite 414, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33323 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES), are desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in said PATENT:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONGERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollars (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest to said PATENT, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEES for the full term of said PATENT, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, and PATENT as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said PATENT which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this day of <u>Adducing 10% ic</u>, 2000.

MaryRose Cúsimano, Secretary and Director KINIMED ING. ***GN3***

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS: WE KINIMED INC., a Florida Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) of 12717 West Sunrise Blvd., Suite 414, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33323 owns a certain invention entitled: INTEGRATED MOVEMENT ANALYZING SYSTEM for which a United States Letters Patent No. 5,462,065 (hereinafter PATENT) issued on October 31, 1995 and

WHEREAS: MARYROSE CUSIMANO of 12717 West Sunrise Blvd., Suite 414, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33323 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in said PATENT:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollars (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest to said PATENT, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for the full term of said PATENT, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by her had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and PATENT as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said PATENT which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this day of ______, 2000.

MaryRose Cusimano, Secretary and Director KINIMED INC.

1.10.2000 15:12

CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 CFR 1.10

EJ579945839US

"Express Mail" mailing number

RECORDED: 01/12/2000

January 11, 2000

Date of Deposit

I hereby certify that this ASSIGNMENTS is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D. C. 20231.

Signature of person

mailing application)

DOCKET NO.: PLI-255 and PLI-429 SERIAL NO: 08/296,013 Pat. No. 5,462,065 08/335,064 Pat. No. 5,513,651 TITLE: INTEGRATED MOVEMENT ANALYZING SYSTEM KINIMED INC to MaryRose Cusimano and MaryRose Cusimano and Michael A. Potorti

Assignment enclosed (2)